



TO ALL MEMBERS

12 July 2017

Dear Sirs

BIMCO/ISCO Standard Spill Response Contracts, RESPONSECON and US RESPONSECON

Members are informed that BIMCO and ISCO (the International Spill Control Organisation), have launched two standard contracts, RESPONSECON and US RESPONSECON, for the hire of specialised spill response services and equipment.

The contracts were drafted by a project subcommittee representing industry and chaired by a representative from the International Group. They conform to the International Group's Guidelines on Vessel Response Contracts.

RESPONSECON is tailored for international use, whereas US RESPONSECON is specifically for use in the United States. Terms and conditions are set out in standard clauses with accompanying annexes for the parties to insert detailed descriptions of the required services and rates for personnel and equipment. Both contracts are available free of charge from BIMCO's website, subject to Conditions of Use:

https://www.bimco.org/contracts-and-clauses/idea/free-contracts/responsecon

https://www.bimco.org/contracts-and-clauses/idea/free-contracts/us-responsecon

The contracts can be varied as required, however members are advised to check with the club to ensure that any such variations do not cause the contract to fall outside the scope of the International Group Guidelines.

.. /...

The Standard Club Europe Ltd www.standard-club.com

Registered in England No. 17864. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority

Managers' London Agents: **Charles Taylor & Co. Limited.** Registered in England No. 2561548 Charles Taylor & Co. Limited is an appointed representative of Charles Taylor Services Limited, which is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority









All clubs in the International Group of P&I Clubs will be issuing similar circulars.

Yours faithfully

Jeremy Grose Chief Executive

Charles Taylor & Co Limited

Direct Line: +44 20 3320 8835 E-mail: <u>jeremy.grose@ctplc.com</u>